DISTRICT COURT, KASARAGOD

A2-7616/2023(B)

Vidyanagar.P.O – 671 123

e-mail: dcourtkas.ker@nic.in

Phone: 04994 256 390 Dated: 14.06.2023.

OFFICIAL MEMORANDUM

Sub:- Transfer of RCA cases from the Addl. District and Sessions Court-III, Kasaragod to the Addl. District and Sessions Court-I & II, Kasaragod - reg:-

Ref:- 1). Decision taken in the meeting held on 09.06.2023 at the Chambers of the District Judge, Kasaragod.

2). Order dated 14.06.2023 of this Court.

With reference to the above, the following cases are transferred from the Addl. District and Sessions Court-III, Kasaragod to the Addl. District and Sessions Court-I & II, Kasaragod, as mentioned in the list below.

List of cases transferred from the Addl. District and Sessions Court-III, Kasaragod to the Addl. District and Sessions Court-I, Kasaragod

Sl. No.	Case No.	Sl. No.	Case No.
1	RCA No. 05/2018	6	RCA No. 20/2019
2	RCA No. 08/2019	7	RCA No. 21/2019
3	RCA No. 11/2019	8	RCA No. 22/2019
4	RCA No. 18/2019	9	RCA No. 23/2019
5	RCA No. 19/2019	10	RCA No. 24/2019

List of cases transferred from the Addl. District and Sessions Court-III, Kasaragod to the Addl. District and Sessions Court-II, Kasaragod

Sl. No.	Case No.
1	RCA No. 02/2020
2	RCA No. 03/2020
3	RCA No. 12/2020
4	RCA No. 13/2020
5	RCA No. 14/2020

Sd/-DISTRICT JUDGE

//True Copy//

SHERISTADAR

Copy to:

- 1. The Addl. District and Sessions Judge-I, II & III, Kasaragod.
- 2. The Addl. Public Prosecutor-I, II & III, Kasaragod/
- 3. The Bar Association, Kasaragod/Hosdurg.
- 4. The Advocates Clerks Association, Kasaragod/Hosdurg.
- 5. F1, B3 Sections and Record Section of this Court.
- 6. The Court Notice Board/Website.
- 7. The File/Stock file.

DISTRICT COURT, KASARAGOD

A2-7616/2023(A)

Vidyanagar.P.O – 671 123 e-mail: dcourtkas.ker@nic.in Phone: 04994 256 390

Dated: 14.06.2023.

OFFICIAL MEMORANDUM

Sub:- Transfer of cases registered under Section 302 IPC from the Addl. District and Sessions Court-II & III, Kasaragod to the Addl. District and Sessions Court-I, Kasaragod - reg:-

Ref:- 1). Decision taken in the meeting held on 09.06.2023 at the Chambers of the District Judge, Kasaragod.

2). Order dated 14.06.2023 of this Court.

With reference to the above, the following cases registered under Section 302 IPC, are transferred from the Addl. District and Sessions Court-II, and III, Kasaragod to the Addl. District and Sessions Court-I, Kasaragod, for trial and disposal.

List of Cases transferred from the Addl. District and Sessions Court-III, Kasaragod to the Addl. District and Sessions Court-I, Kasaragod

Sl. No.	Case No.	Sl. No.	Case No.
1	SC No. 370/2014	13	SC No. 22/2020
2	SC No. 228/2015	14	SC No. 71/2020
3	SC No. 349/2017	15	SC No. 419/2020
4	SC No. 49/2018	16	SC No. 330/2021
5	SC No. 305/2018	17	SC No. 534/2021
6	SC No. 586/2018	18	SC No. 66/2022
7	SC No. 07/2019	19	SC No. 74/2022
8	SC No. 95/2019	20	SC No. 114/2022
9	SC No. 679/2022	21	SC No. 175/2022
10	SC No. 96/2019	22	SC No. 196/2022
11	SC No. 118/2019	23	SC No. 619/2022
12	SC No. 136/2019	24	SC No. 159/2023

List of Cases to transferred from the Addl. District and Sessions Court-II, Kasaragod to the Addl. District and Sessions Court-I, Kasaragod

Sl. No.	Case No.	Sl. No.	Case No.
1	SC No. 488/2012	10	SC No. 408/2021
2	SC No. 605/2019	11	SC No. 447/2021
3	SC No. 27/2020	12	SC No. 482/2021
4	SC No. 458/2020	13	SC No. 660/2021
5	SC No. 07/2021	14	SC No. 104/2022
6	SC No. 162/2021	15	SC No. 236/2022
7	SC No. 242/2021	16	SC No. 618/2022
8	SC No. 329/2021	17	SC No. 697/2022
9	SC No. 395/2021	18	SC No. 809/2022

Sd/-DISTRICT JUDGE

//True Copy//



Copy to:

- 1. The Addl. District and Sessions Judge-I, II & III, Kasaragod.
- 2. The Addl. Public Prosecutor-I, II & III, Kasaragod/
- 3. The Bar Association, Kasaragod/Hosdurg.
- 4. The Advocates Clerks Association, Kasaragod/Hosdurg.
- 5. F1, B3 Sections and Record Section of this Court.
- 6. The Court Notice Board/Website.
- 7. The File/Stock file.